
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 08/02/17 1st Payment 4,304,710

2nd Payment 4,519,946
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 4,745,943

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 4,983,240

5th Payment 5,232,402
1 06/14/17 Wed $23,023,054 $40,000,000 $40,000,000 $24,937,656 1.604 3.9% 3.9% 6th Payment 5,494,023
2 06/17/17 Sat $25,546,894 $52,993,437 $52,000,000 $33,000,000 1.576 4.3% 8.0% 7th Payment 5,768,724
3 06/21/17 Wed $22,935,404 $65,285,518 $64,000,000 $40,600,000 1.576 3.8% 11.5% 8th Payment 6,057,160
4 06/24/17 Sat $26,136,296 $78,739,654 $79,000,000 $50,500,000 1.565 4.4% 15.4% 9th Payment 6,360,018
5 06/28/17 Wed $24,563,314 $91,812,318 $92,000,000 $58,800,000 1.565 4.1% 18.9% 10th Payment 6,678,019
6 07/01/17 Sat $29,542,492 $109,390,149 $106,000,000 $66,600,000 1.592 4.9% 22.9% 11th Payment 7,011,920
7 07/05/17 Wed $26,095,178 $123,103,911 $121,000,000 $76,000,000 1.592 4.4% 26.2% 12th Payment 7,362,516
8 07/08/17 Sat $31,734,290 $140,347,900 $140,000,000 $86,600,000 1.616 5.3% 30.1% 13th Payment 7,730,641
9 07/12/17 Wed $30,129,106 $154,957,688 $155,000,000 $95,900,000 1.616 5.0% 33.6% 14th Payment 8,117,174

10 07/15/17 Sat $34,337,890 $170,652,602 $172,000,000 $107,000,000 1.607 5.7% 37.4% 15th Payment 8,523,032
11 07/19/17 Wed $32,074,744 $186,119,221 $187,000,000 $116,400,000 1.607 5.3% 40.8% 16th Payment 8,949,184
12 07/22/17 Sat $37,852,066 $201,319,475 $205,000,000 $129,500,000 1.583 6.3% 44.5% 17th Payment 9,396,643
13 07/26/17 Wed $36,596,148 $218,702,790 $220,000,000 $139,000,000 1.583 6.1% 47.9% 18th Payment 9,866,475
14 07/29/17 Sat $42,451,532 $242,488,925 $239,000,000 $148,700,000 1.607 7.0% 51.5% 19th Payment 10,359,799

15 08/02/17 Wed $42,235,980 $262,855,348 $261,000,000 $162,400,000 1.607 7.0% 54.9% 20th Payment 10,877,789
16 08/05/17 Sat $48,904,165 $286,437,207 $286,000,000 $178,000,000 1.607 8.0% 58.5% 21st Payment 11,421,678
17 08/09/17 Wed $52,144,541 $311,581,594 $302,000,000 $187,900,000 1.607 8.5% 62.1% 22nd Payment 11,992,762
18 08/12/17 Sat $68,221,310 $344,478,287 $337,000,000 $209,700,000 1.607 11.0% 66.2% 23rd Payment 12,592,400
19 08/16/17 Wed $73,002,358 $379,680,427 $375,000,000 $233,400,000 1.607 11.7% 70.2% 24th Payment 13,222,020
20 08/19/17 Sat $108,130,776 $431,821,686 $435,000,000 $270,700,000 1.607 16.9% 75.2% 25th Payment 13,883,121
21 08/23/17 Wed $115,781,740 $487,652,281 $510,000,000 $317,400,000 1.607 18.0% 79.7% 26th Payment 14,577,277

22 08/26/17 Sat $189,228,859 $578,899,484 $625,000,000 $388,900,000 1.607 27.7% 85.3% 27th Payment 15,306,141
23 08/30/17 Wed $170,546,502 $661,137,950 $422,000,000 $262,601,120 1.607 25.3% 89.0% 28th Payment 16,071,448
24 09/02/17 Sat $368,996,274 $839,069,995 $478,000,000 $297,400,000 1.607 46.8% 94.2% 29th Payment 16,875,021
25 09/06/17 Wed $341,093,005 $1,003,546,929 $570,000,000 $354,700,000 1.607 44.2% 96.7% 30th Payment 17,718,772
26 09/09/17 Sat $701,092,921 $0 $505,000,001 $314,250,156 1.607 69.9% 99.0%

Total 286,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $24,900,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 8/2/2017


